
Tiffin (9-15) -vs- Bowling Green (7-14)
3/24/2026 at Bowling Green, Ohio (Steller Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Tiffin 1 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 6 12 1
Bowling Green 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 2 1 7 9 0

Tiffin 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Griff Cady rf 5 0 1 1 0 2 0
Dylan Ruhe c 5 0 2 1 0 1 1
    Cadence Varner pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Adam Deitschel lf 2 1 0 0 1 1 1
    Cameron Jantz lf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Brayden Clark 1b 5 1 3 1 0 2 0
Michael Patellis 3b 5 0 2 1 0 1 1
Jovanny Skrelja cf 2 0 1 0 2 1 2
Julian Hernandez 2b 3 2 2 2 0 0 0
Gavin Marceric ss 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
Will Miller dh 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
    Jayden Leach ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Peyton Ganda c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hayden Bush p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dylan Kaiser p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nick Hayes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mason Brunecz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Caden Otterbacher p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Keegan Phillips p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Andrew Baileys p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jagger Dohn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brett Madison p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brock Polilli p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 6 12 6 4 12 8

2B: Griff Cady (1); Dylan Ruhe (2)
HR: Julian Hernandez (1)
SH: Julian Hernandez (1)
SB: Julian Hernandez (2); Will Miller (1)
CS: Jovanny Skrelja (1); Gavin Marceric (1)
E: Michael Patellis (1)

Bowling Green 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Griffin Scheiderer ss 4 1 0 0 1 1 3
Sam Seidel 2b 3 2 2 1 2 0 0
Vinny Salvione 1b 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Anthony Mitta 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Brayden Curlis 3b 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
Zack Horky dh 3 1 1 1 1 2 0
Lance Vickers c 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
Carter Mottice cf 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Chase Chopin lf 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
Alex Laird rf 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
Micah Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carrson Sova p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ethan Papacek p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Luke Krouse p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kade Arn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 7 9 6 6 5 7

2B: Sam Seidel (1); Vinny Salvione (1)
HR: Zack Horky (1)
SF: Vinny Salvione (1)
SB: Sam Seidel (2); Zack Horky (1); Lance Vickers (1); Carter
Mottice (1); Alex Laird (3)
PO: Alex Laird (1)

Tiffin IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hayden Bush 1.0 2 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 5 6 0 1 34
Dylan Kaiser 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 0 14
Nick Hayes 1.0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 3 4 1 1 17
Mason Brunecz 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 2 1 12
Caden Otterbacher 1.0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 2 1 21
Keegan Phillips 1.0 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 4 6 1 1 28
Andrew Baileys 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 0 23
Jagger Dohn 0.0 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 2
Brett Madison (L, 0-2) 1.1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 2 25
Brock Polilli 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 –
Totals 9 7 7 6 5 3 0 0 0 33 40 12 7 176

Bowling Green IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Micah Smith 1.2 4 3 3 2 3 0 0 0 0 9 11 1 1 40
Carrson Sova 2.1 4 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 9 9 0 2 30
Ethan Papacek 2.0 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 9 3 3 34
Luke Krouse 2.0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 5 7 1 2 26
Kade Arn (W, 1-0) 1.0 2 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 21
Totals 12 6 6 4 12 0 0 0 0 36 41 5 8 151



 
Win: Kade Arn (1-0)
Loss: Brett Madison (0-2)
HBP: None
PB: Dylan Ruhe (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Corey Bogan First: Cory Ray Third Base: Edward Hudons 
Start: 4:00 PM   Time: 3:00   Attendance: 238   Weather: 46 degrees, Partly Sunny, Winds WSW 9 mph
Game notes:



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Tiffin - Top of 1st TIF BOW
Griff Cady struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 0 0
Dylan Ruhe struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS). 0 0
Adam Deitschel walked (3-2 BKBKBB). 0 0
Brayden Clark singled to center field (0-0); Adam Deitschel advanced to second. 0 0
Michael Patellis singled to right field, RBI (2-1 BFB); Brayden Clark advanced to third; Adam Deitschel
scored. 1 0
Jovanny Skrelja struck out swinging (2-2 BSFBS). 1 0

Bowling Green - Bottom of 1st TIF BOW
Griffin Scheiderer walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 0
Griffin Scheiderer advanced to second on a passed ball. 1 0
Griffin Scheiderer advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 0
Sam Seidel singled to right field, RBI (3-2 BBFBK); Griffin Scheiderer scored. 1 1
Vinny Salvione doubled up the middle (1-2 KBK); Sam Seidel advanced to third. 1 1
Anthony Mitta struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBFS). 1 1
Zack Horky struck out swinging (3-2 SBFFFBBS). 1 1
Lance Vickers grounded out to ss (3-1 FBBB). 1 1

Tiffin - Top of 2nd TIF BOW
Julian Hernandez singled to left field (0-0). 1 1
Gavin Marceric flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 1
Julian Hernandez stole second. 1 1
Will Miller walked (3-1 FBBBB). 1 1
Will Miller stole second; Julian Hernandez stole third. 1 1
Griff Cady grounded out to ss, RBI (1-2 SKFB); Will Miller advanced to third; Julian Hernandez scored. 2 1
Dylan Ruhe doubled to right field, RBI (1-1 KB); Will Miller scored. 3 1
Carrson Sova to p for Micah Smith. 3 1
Adam Deitschel struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 3 1

Bowling Green - Bottom of 2nd TIF BOW
Dylan Kaiser to p for Hayden Bush. 3 1
Carter Mottice flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 3 1
Chase Chopin fouled out to 2b (3-2 KBFBFBF). 3 1
Alex Laird reached first on an error by 3b (1-1 BK). 3 1
Alex Laird out at first p to ss, picked off. 3 1

Tiffin - Top of 3rd TIF BOW
Brayden Clark struck out swinging (1-2 SFBS). 3 1
Michael Patellis grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 3 1
Jovanny Skrelja singled to third base (2-0 BB). 3 1
Jovanny Skrelja out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 3 1

Bowling Green - Bottom of 3rd TIF BOW
Nick Hayes to p for Dylan Kaiser. 3 1
Griffin Scheiderer struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 3 1
Sam Seidel doubled to right field (1-1 KB). 3 1
Sam Seidel advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 1
Vinny Salvione flied out to 2b, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-2 KBKBFF); Sam Seidel scored. 3 2
Anthony Mitta out at first 1b to p (2-1 SBB). 3 2

Tiffin - Top of 4th TIF BOW



Julian Hernandez homered to left field, RBI (2-1 FBB). 4 2
Gavin Marceric singled to left center (1-1 KB). 4 2
Gavin Marceric out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 4 2
Will Miller struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 4 2
Griff Cady doubled to left field (1-0 B). 4 2
Dylan Ruhe grounded out to 2b (1-1 BS). 4 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Bowling Green - Bottom of 4th TIF BOW
Mason Brunecz to p for Nick Hayes. 4 2
Zack Horky walked (3-1 BBKBB). 4 2
Lance Vickers flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 4 2
Zack Horky stole second. 4 2
Carter Mottice fouled out to c (2-0 BB). 4 2
Chase Chopin grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 2

Tiffin - Top of 5th TIF BOW
Ethan Papacek to p for Carrson Sova. 4 2
Adam Deitschel grounded out to p (1-2 KBK). 4 2
Brayden Clark singled to first base (3-1 BFBB). 4 2
Michael Patellis singled through the left side (2-0 BB); Brayden Clark advanced to second. 4 2
Jovanny Skrelja walked (3-0 BBBB); Michael Patellis advanced to second; Brayden Clark advanced to third. 4 2
Julian Hernandez reached on a fielder's choice to third base, RBI (0-2 SKF); Jovanny Skrelja advanced to
second; Michael Patellis out at third 3b unassisted; Brayden Clark scored. 5 2
Gavin Marceric grounded out to 3b (2-1 BKB). 5 2

Bowling Green - Bottom of 5th TIF BOW
Caden Otterbacher to p for Mason Brunecz. 5 2
Alex Laird singled to second base (1-1 KB). 5 2
Alex Laird stole second. 5 2
Griffin Scheiderer out at first 1b to p (3-2 FBFBFFB); Alex Laird advanced to third. 5 2
Sam Seidel walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 2
Sam Seidel stole second; Alex Laird stole home. 5 3
Vinny Salvione lined out to 2b up the middle (1-1 BF). 5 3
Anthony Mitta fouled out to 3b (1-1 BK). 5 3

Tiffin - Top of 6th TIF BOW
Will Miller flied out to cf to left center (2-0 BB). 5 3
Griff Cady flied out to cf (1-2 KFB). 5 3
Dylan Ruhe flied out to cf to left center (2-0 BB). 5 3

Bowling Green - Bottom of 6th TIF BOW
Keegan Phillips to p for Caden Otterbacher. 5 3
Zack Horky struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 KSBBS). 5 3
Lance Vickers flied out to cf (0-1 K). 5 3
Carter Mottice walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 3
Carter Mottice advanced to second on a wild pitch. 5 3
Chase Chopin walked (3-1 BBBKB). 5 3
Alex Laird singled to right field, RBI (2-2 SBBFFF); Chase Chopin advanced to third; Carter Mottice scored. 5 4
Alex Laird stole second. 5 4
Griffin Scheiderer grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-1 BBBK). 5 4

Tiffin - Top of 7th TIF BOW
Luke Krouse to p for Ethan Papacek. 5 4
Brayden Curlis to 3b for Anthony Mitta. 5 4
Cameron Jantz pinch hit for Adam Deitschel. 5 4



Cameron Jantz struck out looking (2-2 BFFBK). 5 4
Brayden Clark struck out looking (1-2 FBSK). 5 4
Michael Patellis grounded out to p (0-0). 5 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Bowling Green - Bottom of 7th TIF BOW
Cameron Jantz to lf. 5 4
Andrew Baileys to p for Keegan Phillips. 5 4
Sam Seidel popped up to 3b (3-2 BKKBFFFFB). 5 4
Vinny Salvione flied out to rf (1-2 KBF). 5 4
Brayden Curlis popped up to 2b (1-2 FBKF). 5 4

Tiffin - Top of 8th TIF BOW
Jovanny Skrelja walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 5 4
Julian Hernandez grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); Jovanny Skrelja advanced to second. 5 4
Gavin Marceric struck out swinging (1-2 BSFFS). 5 4
Jayden Leach pinch hit for Will Miller. 5 4
Jayden Leach lined out to lf (1-1 KB). 5 4

Bowling Green - Bottom of 8th TIF BOW
Jagger Dohn to p for Andrew Baileys. 5 4
Zack Horky homered to right field, RBI (1-2 FFB). 5 5
Lance Vickers singled to shortstop (0-0). 5 5
Carter Mottice singled to left field (0-0); Lance Vickers advanced to second. 5 5
Brett Madison to p for Jagger Dohn. 5 5
Carter Mottice stole second; Lance Vickers stole third. 5 5
Chase Chopin struck out looking (2-2 BKBFK). 5 5
Alex Laird grounded out to p, RBI (2-2 FFBB); Carter Mottice advanced to third; Lance Vickers scored. 5 6
Griffin Scheiderer grounded out to 2b (2-1 BKB). 5 6

Tiffin - Top of 9th TIF BOW
Kade Arn to p for Luke Krouse. 5 6
Griff Cady struck out swinging (3-2 BBSKBS). 5 6
Dylan Ruhe doubled to right center (2-1 BKB). 5 6
Cadence Varner pinch ran for Dylan Ruhe. 5 6
Cameron Jantz struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 5 6
Brayden Clark singled to right field, RBI (1-1 BK); Cadence Varner scored. 6 6
Michael Patellis struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 6 6

Bowling Green - Bottom of 9th TIF BOW
Peyton Ganda to c for Jayden Leach. 6 6
Sam Seidel walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 6
Sam Seidel stole second. 6 6
Vinny Salvione flied out to cf (3-1 BBKB). 6 6
Brock Polilli to p for Brett Madison. 6 6
Brayden Curlis singled down the 3b line, RBI (1-0 B); Sam Seidel scored. 6 7


